financial information or interim financial information was 
announced. 

21. ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION 

21.1. Share capital:   

21.1.1. The amount of issued capital, 
and information regarding each 
class of share capital.  

The authorised capital of the Issuer is 1 773 267,06 (one 
million, seven hundred seventy-three thousand, two hundred 
sixty-seven euros and six euro cents). It is divided into 6 114 
714 (six million, one hundred fourteen thousand, seven 
hundred fourteen euros) ordinary registered shares. All shares 
are fully paid and grant their owners all rights set by the legal 
acts and Articles of Association of the Issuer.